NO.261

P.2

Docket No.: 134756-1

DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ev. 09-01)		T U,\$. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/21/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ .	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office			
Name of conveying party(les): Patricia Chapman Irwin		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving part	y(les):
Luana Emiliana Iorio		Name: Genera	l Electic Company	1
George Gao Yang Cao		Address: 1 Riv	er Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		· · · · - ·	
Assignment □	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Schenecta	dy {	State/Prov.: NY
Other		Country: <u>USA</u>		ZIP: <u>1</u> 2345
Execution Date: 06/14/04; 06/14/04; 06/0	07/04; 06/14/04	Additional name(s) &	address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date	of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent	No.(s)	
10/747,725 12/29/2	2003			
	-			
				ę
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 N		
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number o	of applications and pa	atents involved;
Name: David E. Rodrigues		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3,41):	\$
Registration No. 50,604	 -		Any excess or insuff	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP		credited or	debited to deposit a	ecount
55 Griffin Road South		Authorized	to be charged to dep	oosit account
		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
City: Bloomfield St	ate/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZII	P: <u>06002</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying	ng by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform,	1	rrect and any attache	d copy is a true copy
David E. Rodrigues	🖳 💥	Lodugui	07/1	2/2004
Name of Person Signing	2) number of pages including c	Signature	12	Date
10(8)	tratings of bodes molecuid o	saer Aitech errections		

GE Docket No. 134756-1

1:07PM

JL.12.2004

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable of consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Patricia Chapman Irwin of 1097 Knox Cave Road, Altamont, NY 12009; Luana Emiliana Iorio of Hollandale Apartments, Building 40, Apt. E, Clifton Park, NY 12065;

George Gao of 2524 Crenshaw Drive, Round Rock, TX 78664; and Yang Cao of 1365 Van Antwerp Road, Apt. L121, Niskayuna, NY 12309,

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled COMPOSITE COATINGS FOR GROUNDWALL INSULATION, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM, GE docket number 134756-1

		executed concurrently herewith, or		
Į	×	filed on 12/29/2003 having Serial Number	10/747,	725

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	790 _{2 782} CANTOR COLBURN LLP BBU 102 782 3773 L6:41 FR GE-CRD IGR PROGRAM		NO.261 P.4002 778 P.03/07
GE Docket No. 1	134756-1	2	
Inventor: Africa (Patricia Cha	Lapman Inc. Da	ate: 6/14/04	
Witnessed by:	: <u>Calo() Al iba</u> Signature	Date: 6/14/04	_ .
	COROL ARIJO Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Marta Salvat	Date: 6/14/04	·······
	Signature MARTA- SALVAT Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor:			•
Luana Emilia		ite:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	-
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	

PATENT _RFFL: 014840 FRAME: 0170

Printed Name of Witness

GE Docket No. 1	34756-1	3	
Inventor;			
George Gao		•	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	_
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor: Yang Cao	<u> </u>	Date:6/14/04	
Witnessed by:	Signature Skelling	<u> </u>	_
	Doryl Schellenge Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by	Signature Michael Baou Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>6/14/04</u>	

UL.12.2004 1:07PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0171

GE Docket No. 134756-1

1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Patricia Chapman Irwin of 1097 Knox Cave Road, Altamont, NY 12009; Luana Emiliana Iorio of Hollandale Apartments, Building 40, Apt. E, Clifton Park, NY 12065;

George Gao of 2524 Crenshaw Drive, Round Rock, TX 78664; and Yang Cao of 1365 Van Antwerp Road, Apt. L121, Niskayuna, NY 12309,

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled COMPOSITE COATINGS FOR GROUNDWALL INSULATION, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM, GE docket number 134756-1

Ш	executed concurrently herewith, or		
X	filed on 12/29/2003 having Serial Number	10/747.	725

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

GE Docket No. 1	34756-1	2
Inventor:		_
Patricia Chap	oman Irwin	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signatura	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor:	Enciliana lorio	Date: 14- June - 2004
Luana Emilia	na iorio	
Witnessed by:	Signature J. Mun.	Date: 14-June-2004
	David J. Fogelnand Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:	Diane La	uch Date: 6/14/04
_	Signature ` D <i>iàna</i> L. Hoa	

JL.12.2004 1:08PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0173

GE Docket No. 1	34756-1	3	
Inventor:			
George Gao			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>	
Inventor:			
Yang Cao		Date:	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

JL.12.2004 1:08PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0174

IL.12.2004

1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Patricia Chapman Irwin of 1097 Knox Cave Road, Altamont, NY 12009; Luana Emiliana Iorio of Hollandale Apartments, Building 40, Apt. E, Clifton Park, NY 12065;

George Gao of 2524 Crenshaw Drive, Round Rock, TX 78664; and Yang Cao of 1365 Van Antwerp Road, Apt. L121, Niskayuna, NY 12309,

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled COMPOSITE COATINGS FOR GROUNDWALL INSULATION, METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF AND ARTICLES DERIVED THEREFROM, GE docket number 134756-1

- $\sqrt{}$ executed concurrently herewith, or
- . filed on 12/29/2003 having Serial Number 10/747.725

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

GE Docket No. 1	34756-1	2	
Inventor:			
Patricia Chap	man Irwin	Date:	
Witnessed by:		Date:	_
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
.,	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor:			
Luana Emilia	ina Iorio	Date:	
Witnessed by:		Date:	_
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

JL.12.2004 1:09PM CANTOR COLBURN LLP 860-286-0115

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0176

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

RECORDED: 07/12/2004